MODEL: CK-1508NH

1 needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine with Large Hook for Heavy-Weight Materials
H g f i b (5 5 > B

PARTS LIST
? B 4

Chikon Industrial Sewing Machine Co., Ltd.

2011-07



SPECIFICATIONS / #if&3=

Model name f#&7%J CK-1508 CK-1508NH | CK-1508NH-T | CK-1508NH-FL [ CK-1508NH-BT
Number of needle 1

Application F#& For heavy-weight materials [}

Max. sewing speed

g s 2,000 rpm 2,500 rpm

EG T s P P

Max. stitch length &% AK4& H 9mm (Normal / Reverse feed)  9mm(1F4& / {#]4%)

Needle bar stroke $1# &2

38mm

Lift of the presser foot

s &

By hand: 9mm, By knee: 16mm (max.)
Sy 9mm, fEE): 16mm (5 K)

Auto-lifter = EF&HHAA Option &
Alternating vertical movement
et o 2.5~6.5mm
LT E
Thread take-up KFF Slide type & &R
Hook figts Vertical-axis double-capacity hook =& B #ifi Wi {5 HERE

Needle (at the time of delivery)

{E FHE St

Standard 190R or 13517
(Nm160) Nm125~Nm200

Thread 43

#20~#1, B69~B207, Nm=40/3~8/3

Locus of feed

TiERTR

Complete rectangular feed
IEJT xR

Lubrication

R TT

Centralized oil
wick lubrication

F e

Automatic

HEf

Working space T_{F#i[Z|

255mm

Bed size T{F& R~

517mm X 178mm

Automatic reverse feed function

HEparifiE

None 4t

Standard

PR fn

Automatic foot lifter

HENEGEEE

None 4

Standard

AR I




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

CONTENS H 8%

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS #eveeeeereeerruuetriiiiiiiiiiiiiin,
BAED ~ SMEEHRE

UPPER SHAFT, LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS «+++exsveeesseeeneeeseees
o~ T~ KPS

NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ..................................................................
PIETEEIIE

PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS «+++cseseesesesseesne
Rk S L

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2) ...............................................................
e (1/2)

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2) ...............................................................
HEEARE 212)

HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ......................................................
£l Tk

THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ........................................................................
SRR a A

THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS .................................................
Pedras - O

KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ...............................................................................
HTTRR

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..............................................................................
AR

ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .....................................................................
b s e e

BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .......................................................
& BEmE et

SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) .........................................
TERIRRE (B

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .............................................................................
RG]

INSTRUCTION MANUAL .....................................................................................
HEAETM

11

13

15



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BHEL | St




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION %4 T Qty
1 214-01757 FACE PLATE [Tk 1
2 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 PR 3
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG TeRRIE 2
4 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. IS 1
5 213-31202 SET SCREW 11/64-40 PR 1
6 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B LU= 1
7 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 PR 5
8 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B ik 1
9 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE HiRas 1

10 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=9.5 BR4% 2
12 213-31301 TOP COVER THE 1
13 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 PR 6
14 213-32309 SIDE COVER LU= 1
15 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 PR 1
16 213-31608 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Kfpz 1
17 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 PR 1
18 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG TEHEE 2
19 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG TEHETE 1
20 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG EHENE 2
21 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG FeREIE 1
22 226-19100 RUBBER PLUG TeRRIE 1
23 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) TR () 1
24 B1109-563-000 THROAT PLATE EHik 1
25 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 BR4% 2
26 213-49709 SLIDING PLATE (RIGHT) AR () 1
27 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B || B 1
28 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 PR 1
29 #02  226-02601 BED SCREW STUD 15/64-28 BRLGAE 3
30 213-32200 OIL SHIELD =t 1
31 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 PR 2
32 228-77609 DUST COVER =t 1
33 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 4REMH 1
34 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE GREMR (1)
35 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE SRR BRI 1)
36 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING B 1)
37 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 1244 (1)
38 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 [ 1
39 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER L 1
40 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 BR4% 2
M #01  213-55805 THREAD GUIDE EGEE) 1
42 #01  SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 PR 1
43 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING 1REhEEE 1
44 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PR 2
NOTE: #01 ......... FOR CK-1508NS
#02 ......... OPTIONAL PARTS



2. UPPER SHAFT, LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
EB R - KPR

1112~




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION % i Qty
1 #01  B1905-563-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. KFE 1
2 #02  B1905-241-H00 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER KFE 1
3 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN KR 1
4 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK LR 0.45
5 SS-8151222-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 [ 4
6 B1907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN KRB 1
7 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK s 0.03
8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD B 1
9 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN LA E 5N 1

10 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK s 0.03
11 #01  213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (36MM) i 1
12 #02  213-32606 COUNTER WEIGHT (38MM) i 1
13 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X1.25 L=8 BR&R 2
14 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL EHER (AT) 1
15 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT |-l 1
16 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) = 1
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 1244 2
18 #01  213-33406 BALANCER e 1
19 #01  SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 1244 2
20 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL S () 1
21 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 45 0.15
22 #01  213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. (= el 1
23 #01  213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM = 1)
24 #01  SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 1244 2)
25 #01  213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER R w2 1
26 #01  SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1244 2
27 #02  213-52505 TRIANGULAR CAM = 1
28 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET b 1
29 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 1244 2
30 226-04300 TIMING BELT TR pr 2 1
31 B1203-512-000 BEARING 25X47 iR 1
32 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK R E 1
33 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X1 L=6 BR&R 2
34 #01  213-34008 FLYWHEEL iy 1
35 #02  213-32903 FLYWHEEL iy 1
36 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 BR&R 2
37 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC Bl £ BR 6T 1
38 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1244 2
39 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE =1 1
40 B1639-051-000 SPRING B 2 1
41 B1312-563-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON fe 5 BR A2 4T 1
42 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING (5MM) EAUES (5mm) 1
43 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM. EIBLE 1
44 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR S 1)
45 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ETHDEN (1)
46 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 1844 2)
47 §S-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 BR&R 2
48 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING g vapces 1
49 213-87501 LOWER SPROCKET T R sty 1
50 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Ra% 1
51 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK R 1
52 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN HESY 1
53 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK R 1
54 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 3/16-32 42 2
55 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK MR 1
56 B1309-055-000 COUNTER -HOOK SPRING e 2 1
57 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING B 2 1
58 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) HEpY 1
59 213-87808 SAFETY BASE Bt 4. B 7 gy 1
60 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 BR&R 2
NOTE: #01 ......... FOR CK-1508NS
#02 ... FOR CK-1508NH

-4 -



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHER RIS




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION % i Qty
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME $HERE 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD SRR L 1
3 $S-8151250-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 BE%% 1
4 228-14909 FELT FEEE 2
5 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE I 7E JEE 1
6 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 [ 2
7 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE SRR E B 1
8 $S-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 — D=10.5 H=2 2
9 B1401-053-000 NEEDLE BAR D=6.35 L=158 1

10 B1411-053-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. iR 1
11 B1411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SR )
12 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 LS 1)
13 B1412-051-000 FELT FEEE 1
14 103-08609 THREAD GUARD S 1
15 $S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 BE4% 1
16 #01  MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 $t 1
17 #02  MC-0190R16-00 NEEDLE 190R #160 $t 1
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE SRR E B 1
19 $S-6091022-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 A 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM AR L A T 1
21 SM-8080802-TP SCREW M8X1.25 L=8 LS 2
22 B1410-771-000 SCREW STUD D=6.35 H=7 15/64-28 BEARAE 1
23 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK e 1
24 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER HERIRFr RS 1
25 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 45 0.05
26 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL BEEhETERS 1
27 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT . dfdh 1
28 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL B EER 1
29 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. SHERE LS4 R4 1
30 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM SRR B4 (1)
31 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 LS (1)
32 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT E<E4 1)
33 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND LR )
NOTE: H01 ......... FOR CK-1508NS
#02 ......... FOR CK-1508NH



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FikEaRaE ~ _ERCETHRE




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION % i Qty
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT BB 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM ERE g AR 1
3 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 BR4% 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL LEEE IS 1
5 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 fEGE— 1
6 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG (e 1
7 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM. EFELH 2
8 229-04106 THRUST COLLAR EiE )
9 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 i (4)

10 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ERERERS 1
11 213-40203 UPPER FEED REAR ARM EE Sy 14 A 1
12 SM-9062250-SC SCREW M6X1 L=22 BR%R 1
13 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW BE&% 1
14 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD B4 B 1
15 213-40104 UPPER FEED ROD AR 1
16 D1457-055-B00 WASHER 5X14X1.6 ] 1
17 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 HERY 1
18 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S b 2
19 213-47109 FELT 5X120X5H EEEE 1
20 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK R 1
21 B3016-141-H00 HINGE SCREW D=7.5 H=9.525 1/4-40 428 2
22 SD-0640701-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7 11/64-40 i 1
23 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK e 2
24 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5X14X1 ] 1
25 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER — AR 1
26 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 HE&R 1
27 105-09701 FELT 9X16X3 EEEE 1
28 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK ch i A 1
29 SS-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 1844 1
30 B1468-053-000 WALING BAR SPRING op i B 1
31 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM. L=146 ch A T B A 1
32 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR chiififE 1
33 #02  213-50004 UPPER FEED FOOT AR Al 1
34 #02  B1471-241-H00 SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BR&R 1
35 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE ch L [ S 2 1
36 135-14310 ROLLER g 1
37 $5-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 i 1
38 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER FHeiF 1
39 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER 5/16-24 T AL | T 1
40 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 BRLR 1
41 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW e P o 1
42 110-71701 NUT 1/2-28 HH L ) 1
43 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING JFR 4o 5 1
44 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9 1/4-28 1244 1
45 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. R ] 2 2R 4H 1
46 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. R ] 2 1)
47 §S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 i 1)
48 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING JHEE 1
49 213-41151 TRHREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE S AVEA AN it e 1
50 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR ke 1
51 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING IR TG 1
52 B1525-241-HAO PRESSER FOOT ASM. HMHRAIZH 1
53 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT YRR 1)
54 103-37905 FINGER GUARD ET (1)
55 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 §E4% 1
56 #01  B1470-241-HA0 WALKING FOOT ASM. A HFRIAH. 1
57 #01  B1470-241-H00 WALKING FOOT PR Al (1)
58 #01  B1471-241-H00 SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 [ 1)

NOTE:

#01 ......... FOR CK-1508NS
#02 ... FOR CK-1508NH

-8-



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)
KA (112)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e i Qty
1 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE ERl R R 1
2 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT (FRONT)  #) S & A [ 2 22 (B 1

2A 213-37803A FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT (REAR) 330l 2 i [ a2 22 (7)) 1
3 SS-8151222-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 i 2
4 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT FEFEEEWR 1
5 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 e 2
6 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER Rl e 2 2
7 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 i 4
8 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 i 2
9 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD JEAER 1

10 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN {50 1

11 213-38009 SPRING HOOK o B [ E AR 1

12 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 i 2

13 213-37605 SPRING 2 s 1

14 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 15/64-28 i 1

15 #01  213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING Rl S R 2R 1

16 #02  213-38108 FEED ADJUSTING A NETE T 1

17 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6X1 L=18 HR&R 1

18 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING OHUTE 1

19 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FI o E e iE 44 1

20 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING o 1

21 110-52701 PIN ] 7E 55 1

22 #01  213-36805 FEED DIAL ARl 1

23 #02  213-36904 FEED DIAL Rl 1

24 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 i 1

25 #01  213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT (%8 0 iy 1

26 #02  213-36409 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT (EI%8 0 i 1

27 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. FEIELH 1

28 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR EiE 1)

29 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 HEL44 (2)

30 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING (9MM) EZUFE(9mm) 1

31 #02  213-52802 CHANGE BASE SR 1

32 #02  SS-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 i 2

33 #02  SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 i 2

34 #02  D2461-481-C00 CONNECTING PIN Y 1

35 #02  B2507-372-000 CAM ROLL M 1

36 #02  RE-0400000-K0 E-RING (4MM) EZUIE(4mm) 1

37 #02  213-52901 BACKWARD FEED LINK FULCRUM Bl TR 1

38 #02  WP-0612056-SD WAHSER 6.1X18X2 P 1

39 #02  WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER P 1

40 #02  SS-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 124z 1

41 #02  SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 HR&R 1

42 #02  111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER l%EH F- |- B 28 1

43 #02  WP-0502616-SD WASHER 5.1X11.4X2.6 P 1

44 #02  213-37001 REVERSE FEED LEVER F5EHE T 1

45 #02  213-37100 REVERSE FEED PRESSER PLATE B4 T 1

46 #02  SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HR&R 3

47 #02  112-72614 FEED SPRING HOOK R PR AL 1

48 #02  137-89201 TENSION SPRING BE S 1

49 #02  101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION o R PR AL 1

50 #01  213-88004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER (B4 F- 1

51 #01  SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 i 2

52 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. PRHEARLE 1

53 213-36607 FEED LINK R AR (1)

54 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN YR 1)

55 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 4R (0.04)

56 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 HELE (1)

57 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK TR 2

58 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 9/32-28 i 1

59 #01  213-36706 FEED ROD JEAE 1

60 213-78906 FEED LINK PIN JHAEL D A 1

61 #01  228-14909 FELT EEEE 1

62 #02  213-52604 FEED TRIANGULAR CAM ROD JEAE 1

63 #02  SS-8150522-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 i 1

64 #02  100-83202 REAR CRANK JEAE (L 1

65 #02  213-52703 FEED TRIANGULAR CAM PIN S AL IR oy 1

NOTE: #01 ......... FOR CK-1508NS
#02 ......... FOR CK-1508NH

-10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)
ratkiE (2/2)

i
S &
<_2_
<
o
o

-11 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION %4 i Qty
1 213-36052 FEED BASE ASM. fo e e En4H 1
2 213-36003 FEED BASE fhI 5 B 1)
3 B1604-051-000 FEED BAR SLIDE FROK =My 1)
4 $S-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 1244 (1)
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 | 1)
6 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=4 124% (1)
7 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT | 1
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING (5MM) EFUZE (5MM) 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SH4s 0.14

10 213-49303 FEED DOG (2.5X7.25) ot 1
11 B1611-055-000 SCREW 1/8-40 L=9 PR 2
12 213-64104 FEED ROCKER fo) e R AR 1
13 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 PR 2
14 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. SEREA 2
15 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR EE 1)
16 S$S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 124% (2)
17 213-78302 FEED RCOK SHAFT METAL (FRONT) TR (BT 1
17A 213-78302A FEED RCOK SHAFT METAL (REAR) TERHER (%) 1
18 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 1244 1
19 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT Tk 1
20 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK LR 1
21 $S-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 B 4% 1
22 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 9/32-28 LS 2
23 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 BREE 2
24 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD L 1
25 #01  B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM RS 1
26 #01  SS-6121210-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 4% 1
27 #01  101-22000 CONNECTING PIN AR IR AR 1
28 #01  SS-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 4% 1
29 #01  WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 | 1
30 #01  NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 LS, 1
NOTE: #01 ......... OPTIONAL PARTS

-12-



7.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
=L

‘ 14 10

-13-



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION % i Qty
1 213-35005 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) NEMSRE 1
2 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 e 2
3 B1843-563-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW SH B ETIRSR 1
4 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 LS, 1
5 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8X1.25 L=25 P4 1
6 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 Eh g 1
7 §S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 e 1
8 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 45, 1
9 B1822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN AR 1

10 B1824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER alEhes 1
11 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 Eh g 1
12 $S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 Lo 1
13 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD AR 1
14 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 0.01
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK S 4 0.01
16 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN A 54 1
17 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK L 1
18 #03  101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 FEL3 1
19 213-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL NEMsEh FEERG 1
20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER [EE Y, B 1
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER EESH, T 1
22 $S-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-40 L=30 244 1
23 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN AT 1
24 #01  B1830-563-0A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. NERS 1
25 #02  B1830-563-BA0 HOOK ASM., FOR EXTREME THICK WERE (ERH ) 1
26 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL NEMS L TG 1
27 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT i 1
28 B1802-563-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL TR ER 1
29 SS-8150550-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 LS 1
30 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK LR 0.04
31 B1840-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 1.6 = 1
32 #04  B1840-051-00A VERTICAL FEED CAM /Lo 1
33 $S-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 44 1
34 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE AL BN 1
35 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 e 2
36 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL i,/ 1
37 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 Lo 1
38 $S-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1o 1
39 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE oL 1
40 $S-8150950-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 B4 1
M #03  101-10906 THRUST WASHER 1.1 .1 1
42 #03  101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 EE .2 1
43 #03  101-11201 THRUST WASHER 1.4 EE .4 1
NOTE: #01 ......... FOR CK-1508NS

#02 ......... FOR CK-1508NH

#03 ......... SELECTIVE PARTS

#04 ........ OPTIONAL PARTS

-14 -



8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

Sk Sl

24-25-26

22
I
I
|
|
|
|
§

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION % T Qty
1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASM. YhHI4H 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. VORI AH R Q)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD PRERIE 1)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING P Q)
5 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. P e 1)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT PRL) Q)
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN VORI R FAREEH )
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK ZAINS @)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER YORLE B IR @)

10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) op ©)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER FEH )
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE NS B Q)
12A 119-56802A THREAD TENSION KNOB, READ HENE 4L (5 Q)
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE YORILA )
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING op 1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT EHE (1)
17 214-41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE YRR F2BE R (1)
18 SS-4080610-SP SCREW M2.6X0.45 L=7 PR&A @)
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 PR&A )
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 PR L) )
22 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 6X50 B 25 BH 1
23 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 LS 2
24 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR YORIAE O 1
25 #01  103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR VORIAH O 1
26 #01  230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR YORIAE O 1
NOTE: #01 ......... SELECTIVE PARTS

-15-



9. THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
VekRas ~ ZFORTTN

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION % i Qty
1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. AT PE45 2840 1
2 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING ORI 1)
3 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING (5MM) EAUES (5MM) 1)
4 B1148-555-000 SPRING B 1)
5 213-57959 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. M- P ss i (1)
6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE B e AL 1)
7 B1529-890-00C-A SPRING B 1)
8 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING ORI 1)
9 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. PL45 B RE A 1)

10 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. Peasiman (1)
11 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ] 2)
12 B3205-210-000 CUSHION WA (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING (5MM) EAUES (5MM) 1)
14 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER R FIHR 1)
15 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 1844 1)
16 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 1244 (1)
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE JHER 1)
18 225-38706 PACKING HE 1
19 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 BR4% 3
20 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER ks 1
21 $S-6090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 [ 2
22 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL JEEfEE ity 1
23 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 [ 2
24 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. Eps ] 1
25 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 2R 1)
26 213-55706 FITTING BASE BURESER 1)
27 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE EH 1)
28 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST BRAHAE 1)
29 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC Nz )
30 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING B (1)
31 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT el (1)
32 SM-6040800-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BR4% 2

-16 -



10. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

TR

29

l—'""_”_‘l‘____"_%

-17 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION % i Qty
1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS FREFREL O i 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6X1 L=12 LS 3
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT ASM. AR L EhAH 1
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PRI iy 1)
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN FESY )
6 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT SPRING nEE 1
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK BRI || Gfj e 1
8 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 [N 1
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS PRI iy 1

10 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING (8MM) EFEUZE (8MM) 1
11 213-43009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER R 1
11A 213-43009A KNEE LIFTER LEVER AR 1
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 [N 2
13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER pEYE 1
14 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 LS 1
15 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 S 1
16 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 5} 1
17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK PR 1
18 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 11/64-40 e 4
19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE PR SR 1
20 213-43355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. FEA1REE 1
21 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6X1 L=25 [N 2
22 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. PR 1
23 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT iR 1)
24 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING g o 1)
25 $S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 A% (1)
26 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. FRIESEEE e 1
27 229-32404 BRACKET Bl = RS (1)
28 229-34707 SCREW M6X1 L=24 LSS )
29 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. W= 1

-18-



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

AR

-/

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION % it Qty
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. FEEEA 1
2 213-45806 FELT ESESY 4 1)
3 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT ESESY 1)
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 4R 0.2
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK JH4R 0.2
6 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER A 1
7 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE JHEREE R 1
8 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 s 1
9 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 BR4% 1

10 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT EEEE 1
11 213-46002 FELT FEEE 1
12 B1412-051-000 FELT FEEE 1
13 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK S 0.3
14 214-07606 OIL TANK S il 1
15 214-07507 OIL TANK COVER HfEE 1
16 214-07705 FELT FEEE 1
17 $S-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 s 2
18 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE k= 0.25
19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SH4R 0.2
20 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 DE 1
21 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE 1B 1
22 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER AR RS 1
23 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Eh 1
24 SS-7110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 BR4% 2
25 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-75 RE 1
26 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. 2 BE [ AR 1
27 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT ESESY 1)
28 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-75 R4 )
29 213-46309 FELT SUPPORT 2 UL E E 1)
30 213-46408 FELT B 1)
31 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 [erA 1
32 #01  B1412-051-000 FELT FEEE 1
33 #01  CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SH4R 0.2
NOTE: #01 ......... FOR CK-1508NH

-19 -



12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

BT a8 e S
1
l
2~4
[wllp ] J)) ):
11
- - |
12

NOTE:

#01 ... FOR CK-1508NS
#02 ......... FOR CK-1508NH

-20 -

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION % i Qty
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BAG Effa 1
2 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL BELREL T /)N 1
3 B9110-012000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE PR T, 1
4 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE BRLLEL T, K 1
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) NARFE 1
6 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN AT 1
7 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION atEdE & 4
8 #01  MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 #t 1
9 #02  MC-0190R16-02 NEEDLE 190R #160-2 #t 1

10 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 4 1
11 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. ANk 1
12 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER 14U (2)
13 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASM. &4t ()
14 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 4T (4)
15 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. JHEE 1
16 110-73103 SUPPORTING BLOCK FEA 1
17 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN akk 1
18 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 4, 1



13. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
Fettias ~ BEm A antkig

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION % i Qty
1 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) RS2 (£7) 1
2 $S-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 i 1
3 D8232-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT BRAFAE 1
4 $S-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 AR 2
5 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JiEEe 1
6 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) RS2 (15 1
7 213-51101 BELT COVER(RIGHT) S +-0=) 1)
8 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE EE B 1)
9 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 LS4 1

10 107-55254 BELT COVER ASM. R sl B AR AR 1
11 107-55205 BELT COVER i 1)
12 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ARHEL% (2)
13 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. T 1
14 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 ARHEL% 8
15 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN JEEE e 1
16 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3X0.5 LSS 4
17 213-79003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER EhH 1
18 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT BSSHAE 1
19 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL S 1
20 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING EhH 4
21 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 [ERES 4
22 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 4T 4
23 B1839-563-000 OIL RECEIVING COVER SHIE 1
24 B1841-563-000 OIL DRIP FELT ik 1

-21 -



14. SUSPENSION SQUARE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
TE RS (BE )

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 4 T Qty
1 MAH-152010A0 RULER TER 1
2 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 P 2
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 £ S et ] 2
4 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 [N 2

-22 -



19. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

BRG]

Part No. I:\Tg] ES' Part No. I:\Tgl I?\Iif.' Part No. I:\Tg] ES' Part No. I:\Tgl ES'
100-83202 5 64 213-31806 1 213-39106 2 8 213-49709 1 26
101-09908 7 20 213-32002 1 213-39205 3 28
101-10906 7 41 | 213-32200 1 30 | 213-39304 3 26 | 213-50004 4 33
101-11003 7 42 213-32309 1 14 213-39502 2 16 213-51002 13
101-11102 7 18 213-32507 2 11 213-39700 11 21 213-51101 13
101-11201 7 43 213-32606 2 12 213-39908 4 20 213-51150 13
101-12407 7 21 213-32705 2 15 213-51200 13
101-20004 5 49 213-32903 2 35 213-40104 4 15 213-51457 13 13
101-22000 6 27 | 213-33000 2 14 | 213-40203 4 11 | 213-52505 2 27
102-01200 1 21 213-33109 2 20 213-40401 4 213-52604 5 62
102-05201 6 24 | 213-33406 2 18 | 213-40500 4 213-52703 5 65
103-08609 3 14 213-33604 7 27 213-40708 11 213-52802 5 31
103-20109 8 3 | 213-33703 2 37 | 213-40807 4 25 | 213-52901 5 37
103-21107 8 25 213-34008 2 34 213-40906 4 41 213-53008 2 25
103-37905 4 54 213-34701 7 26 213-41003 4 46 213-55706 9 26
105-02300 9 20 213-35005 7 213-41052 4 45 213-55755 9 24
105-09701 4 27 213-36003 6 213-41151 4 49 213-55805 1 41
106-18304 9 11 213-36052 6 213-41904 4 4 213-55904 1
107-04807 9 22 | 213-36300 5 25 | 213-42506 10 4 | 213-57959 9
107-41106 8 14 213-36409 5 26 213-42555 10 3 213-57967 9
107-48101 13 20 | 213-36508 2 23 | 213-42605 10 5
107-55205 13 11 213-36557 2 22 213-42704 10 9 213-64104 6 12
107-55254 13 10 | 213-36607 5 53 | 213-42803 10 13

213-36656 5 52 213-42902 10 17 213-78302 4 10
110-09909 5 19 | 213-36706 5 59 | 213-43009 10 11 | 213-78302 6 17
110-45101 8 15 213-36805 5 22 213-43009A 10 11A | 213-78302A 6 17A
110-52701 5 21 | 213-36904 5 23 | 213-43157 10 29 | 213-78500 7 19
110-71701 4 42 213-37001 5 44 213-43207 10 1 213-78708 9 28
110-72402 8 16 | 213-37100 5 45 | 213-43355 10 20 | 213-78906 5 60
110-72402 9 31 213-37209 5 15 213-43405 10 19 213-79003 13 17
110-73103 12 16 | 213-37308 5 9 | 213-43702 10 6
110-75801 12 12 213-37407 5 57 213-43801 10 7 213-87501 2 49
111-00500 5 42 213-37506 5 1 213-45756 11 1 213-87600 2 53
112-72614 5 47 213-37605 5 13 213-45806 11 2 213-87709 2 57
119-56802 8 12 | 213-37704 5 213-45905 11 3 | 213-87808 2 59
119-56802A 8 12A | 213-37803 5 213-46002 11 11 213-87907 2 58

213-37803A 5 2A | 213-46309 11 29 | 213-88004 5 50
135-14310 4 36 213-37902 5 10 213-46358 11 26 213-88400 3 7
137-89201 5 48 | 213-38009 5 11 | 213-46408 11 30
145-12503 9 17 213-38108 5 16 213-46507 11 27 214-01757 1 1
179-12106 1 35 | 213-38306 5 4 | 213-47109 4 19 | 214-02300 2 32

213-38603 3 18 213-47208 11 10 214-05204 3 2
213-31202 1 5 | 213-38801 3 20 | 213-47406 3 32 | 214-06103 4 38
213-31301 1 12 213-38900 3 27 213-48206 8 24 214-06509 4 35
213-31608 1 16 | 213-39007 3 30 | 213-49303 6 10 | 214-06608 4 39
213-31756 1 4 213-39056 3 29 213-49600 1 23 214-07507 11 15

-23 -




19. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

BRG]

Part No. I§:1 ﬁj’ Part No. Iﬁ:] ﬁi’ Part No. I§:1 ﬁj Part No. Iﬁ:] ﬁj’
214-07606 11 14 B1109-563-000 1 24 B1639-051-000 2 40 B9111-012-000 12
214-07705 11 16 B1111-563-000 1 43 B1802-563-000-A 7 28 B9113-012-000 12
214-08505 34 B1129-051-000 1 39 B1803-515-0A0 7 39 B9117-563-000 7 23
214-08554 33 B1132-521-000 1 36 B1816-051-000 7 34 B9117-563-000 12 6
214-13257 12 11 B1140-051-000 11 B1817-051-000 7 36 B9121-012-000 13 15
214-41050 8 2 B1148-555-000 9 B1820-563-000 7 17 B9121-012-0A0 12 15
214-41068 8 B1203-512-000 2 31 B1821-051-000 7 13
214-41100 8 17 B1210-051-000 2 9 B1822-563-000 7 9 BT-0500300-EA 11 18

B1214-019-000 2 48 | B1823-051-000 7 16
225-37658 9 9 B1308-055-000 2 55 B1824-563-000 7 10 CQ-2020000-00 2 7
225-38151 9 10 | B1309-055-000 2 56 | B1830-563-0A0 7 24 1 CQ-2020000-00 2 21
225-38409 9 6 B1310-055-000 2 51 B1830-563-BA0 7 25 CQ-2020000-00 3 25
225-38706 9 18 | B1312-563-000-A 2 41 | B1839-563-000 13 23 | CQ-2020000-00 5 55
226-02601 1 29 B1313-055-000 2 39 B1840-051-000 7 31 CQ-2020000-00 6 9
226-04300 2 30 | B1314-055-000 2 52 | B1840-051-00A 7 32 | CQ-2020000-00 7 14
226-04904 2 28 B1401-053-000 3 9 B1841-563-000 13 24 CQ-2020000-00 7 15
226-09309 6 20 | B1410-771-000 3 22 | B1843-563-000 7 3 | CQ-2020000-00 7 30
226-09408 6 19 B1411-053-000 3 11 B1905-241-H00 2 2 CQ-2020000-00 11
226-11602 2 44 | B1411-053-0A0 3 10 | B1905-563-000 2 1 | CQ-2020000-00 11
226-11651 2 43 B1412-051-000 3 13 B1906-051-000 2 3 CQ-2020000-00 11 19
226-17906 8 B1412-051-000 11 12 | B1907-051-000 2 6 | CQ-2020000-00 11 33
226-18201 8 B1412-051-000 11 32 CQ-2520000-00 11 13
226-19100 1 22 | B1414-232-000 3 23 | B2507-372-000 5 35 | CQ-3030000-00 2 4
226-20504 11 22 B1414-555-000 4 23 CQ-5050000-00 10
228-14909 3 4 B1418-761-000 5 54 B3016-141-H00 4 21
228-14909 5 61 B1420-563-000 3 1 B3025-141-H00-A 6 25 CS-1201010-SH 5 27
228-63203 10 23 | B1437-051-000 3 24 | B3120-125-000 8 11 | CS-1201011-SH 5 28
228-63252 10 22 B1462-053-000 4 48 B3125-012-000 8
228-77609 1 32 | B1465-053-000 4 28 | B3126-012-000 8 D1455-055-B00 4 14
229-04106 4 8 B1466-563-000 4 32 B3128-520-000 8 D1456-055-B00 4 13
229-04106 6 15 | B1467-053-0A0 4 31 | B3129-526-000 8 10 | D1457-055-B00 4 16
229-04155 4 7 B1467-563-000 3 5 B3137-051-0A0 8 5 D2461-481-C00 5 34
229-04155 6 14 | B1468-053-000 4 30 | B3138-512-000 1 27 | D3162-555-B00 9 27
229-12109 5 20 B1470-241-H00 4 57 B3205-210-000 9 12 D3168-555-H0B 9 30
229-30358 12 10 | B1470-241-HA0 4 56 | B3214-047-000 9 29 | D8232-241-E00 13 3
229-32404 10 27 B1471-241-H00 4 34 B3428-521-000 10 24
229-32453 10 26 | B1471-241-H00 4 58 EA-9500B00-00 4 18
229-33006 12 4 B1501-241-H00 4 50 B8112-220-000 13 19 EA-9500B00-00 11 25
229-34707 10 28 | B1502-246-000 4 43 | B8202-205-000 13 18 | EA-9500B00-00 11 28
229-58300 12 17 B1510-155-000 4 51 B8209-012-000 12 7 EA-9500B01-00 3 33

B1525-241-H00 4 53 B8210-012-000 12 14
230-06406 26 B1525-241-HAOQ 4 52 B8210-012-000 13 22 MAH-152010A0 14 1
236-36202 14 | B1529-890-00C-A 9 B8213-125-AA0 12 13

B1604-012-000-A 6 MC-0190R16-00 3 17
A3216-001-00A 9 2 | B1604-051-000 6 B9101-552-000 12 1 | MC-0190R16-02 12 9

B1611-055-000 6 11 B9110-012000 12 3 MC-3720016-00 3 16

=24 -




19. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

BRG]
Part No. I:\Tg] ES' Part No. I:\Tgl I?\Iif.' Part No. I:\Tg] ES' Part No. I:\Tgl ES'
MC-3720016-02 12 8 SM-6051602-TP 10 12 S§S-6121860-SP 5 24 SS-8150950-TP 7 40
SM-6051602-TP 10 14 SS-6151440-SP 13 9 S§S-8151150-TP 6 18
NM-6030001-SC 13 16 | SM-6061202-TP 10 2 | SS-6151780-SP 4 29 | SS-8151222-TP 2
NM-6050001-SD 10 16 SM-6061802-TP 5 17 SS-6151920-SP 4 37 S§S-8151222-TP 5
SM-6062502-TP 10 21 SS-6152440-SP 3 31 SS-8151250-TP 3
NS-6110310-SP 8 20 SM-6082502-TP 7 S§S-6153012-TP 5 40 S§S-8151550-SP 2 19
NS-6110310-SP 9 25 | SM-8050502-TP 6 SS-6153040-SP 7 22 | SS-8660530-TP 7 37
NS-6110420-SP 7 SM-8050602-TP 9 23 SS-6153040-SP 13 4 SS-8660610-TP 2 60
NS-6110420-SP 7 SM-8050612-TP 5 56 | SS-6661110-SP 2 29 | SS-8660610-TP 4 9
NS-6110530-SP 4 17 SM-8052502-TP 10 15 SS-8660610-TP 5 29
NS-6150310-SP 6 30 | SM-8060602-TP 2 33 | SS-7080510-TP 3 15 | SS-8660610-TP 6 16
NS-6620310-SP 12 18 SM-8080802-TP 3 21 SS-7090510-SP 10 25 SS-8660612-TP 4 3
NS-6680320-SP 6 23 | SM-8080812-TP 2 13 | SS-7090520-TP 1 28 | SS-8660670-SP 7 38
SM-9062250-SC 4 12 SS-7090610-SP 5 5 SS-8660810-TP 2 17
PS-0500202-KP 11 20 SS-7090910-SP 3 12 | SS-8660810-TP 2 24
PS-0600502-KP 8 22 S§S-2090710-TP 1 38 SS-7090910-TP 5 8 SS-8660810-TP 7 35
SS-2090710-TP 1 40 | SS-7091410-SP 9 15 | SS-8661030-SP 2 46
R0-0922702-00 5 18 S§S-2110920-TP 1 25 SS-7110510-SP 4 26
R0-0922702-00 9 8 SS-7110510-SP 11 9 | SS-9151440-CP 6 4
SS-3090610-SP 11 8 SS-7110710-SP 2 26
RE-0400000-K0 5 36 SS-7110710-SP 5 46 TA-0750704-R0 1 18
RE-0500000-K0 2 42 SS-4080610-SP 8 18 SS-7110820-TP 11 24 | TA-0750704-RO 4 6
RE-0500000-KO 6 SS-4110515-SP 1 44 | SS-7110830-SP 3 TA-1050504-R0 1 20
RE-0500000-K0 9 S§S-4110815-SP 1 7 SS-7110840-SP - 13 TA-1250406-R0 1 3
RE-0500000-K0 9 13 S§S-4110815-SP 1 13 SS-7110910-TP 3 TA-1250504-R0 1 19
RE-0800000-KO 10 10 S§S-4110815-SP 1 15 SS-7110910-TP 4 47
RE-0900000-K0 5 30 S§S-4110815-SP 1 31 SS-7110910-TP 5 7 | WP-0371016-SD 7 11
S§S-4111215-SP 1 2 S§S-7110910-TP 8 23 | WP-0450801-SD 11 23
SB-1200002-00 2 45 SS-7111410-SP 6 13 | WP-0501046-SC 24
SS-5090610-SP 1 42 SS-7111810-SP 7 7 | WP-0502616-SD 43
SD-0380551-SL 1 37 S§S-5110740-TP 13 2 SS-7112420-SP 5 41 | WP-0612056-SD 38
SD-0470281-SP 8 19 S§S-7120710-SP 5 32 | WP-0621016-SD
SD-0640322-TP 2 54 | SS-6090520-SP 9 16 | SS-7120760-SP 2 47 | WP-0621016-SD 14
SD-0640701-SP 4 22 SS-6090620-TP 9 21 SS-7150740-SP 4 40 | WP-0650876-SD 6 29
SD-0700451-TP 10 18 | SS-6090810-SP 7 12 | SS-7150910-TP 1 17 | WP-0850002-SP 7 6
SD-0800402-TP 5 14 SS-6090910-SP 5 33 SS-7151610-SP 14 4
SD-0800481-SP 4 44 | SS-6090910-TP 4 55 | SS-7621040-SP 1 10 | WS-0610002-KN 14 3
SD-0900701-TP 6 22 S§S-6091022-TP 3 19 WS-0610002-KP 5 39
SD-1000801-SH 5 58 | SS-6110480-SP 11 31 | SS-8110422-TP 7 2
SS-6110520-TP 6 28 S§S-8111010-TP 2 50
SK-3241601-SC 13 14 | SS-6110810-TP 9 19 | SS-8150510-TP 7 33
SK-3482500-SC 13 12 SS-6111010-SP 11 17 S§S-8150522-TP 5 63
SS-6111210-SP 5 12 | SS-8150550-TP 7 29
SM-3031401-SE 13 21 SS-6120930-TP 5 51 SS-8150710-SP 4 5
SM-6040800-SP 9 32 | SS-6121210-TP 6 26 | SS-8150710-TP 2 38
SM-6051602-TP 10 8 SS-6121610-SP 6 21 S§S-8150822-TP 2 36

-25 -




	1
	2
	3

